IITEM# I
SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
LAND PLANNING AGENCY I PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
AGENDA MEMORANDUM
Zelman Tract rezonina from RP (Residential Professional District) to RP
(Residential Professional Districn
SUBJECT:
MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

(RESIDENTIAL PROFESSIONAL DISTRICT) ZONING
CLASSIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR LEGISLATIVE FINDINGS;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SEMINOLE
COUNTY, FLORIDA:
Section 1. LEGISLATIVE FINDINGS.
(a) The Board of County Commissioners hereby adopts and incorporates into this
Ordinance as legislative findings the contents of the documents titled Zelman Tract, dated
January 28, 2003.
(b) The Board hereby determines that the economic impact statement referred to
by the Seminole County Home Rule Charter is unnecessary and waived as to this Ordinance.
Section 2. REZONINGS. The zoning classification assigned to the following
described property is changed from RP (Residential Professional District) to RP (Residential
Professional District):
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A
Section 3. CODIFICATION. It is the intention of the Board of County Commissioners
that the provisions of this Ordinance shall not be codified.
1
ORDINANCE NO. 2003- SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
Section 4. SEVERABiliTY. If any provision of this Ordinance or the application
thereof to any person or circumstance is held invalid, it is the intent of the Board of County
Commissioners that the invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of this
Ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this
end the provisions of this Ordinance are declared severable.
Section 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. A certified copy of this Ordinance shall be provided to
the Florida Department of State by the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in
accordance with Section 125.66, Florida Statutes, and this Ordinance shall be effective on
the recording date of the Development Order # 00-0060074 in the Official Land Records of
Seminole County.
ENACTED this 25th day of February 2003.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
Daryl G. Mclain
Chairman
2
ORDINANCE NO. 2003- SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 1 AND THE EAST 29.1 FEET OF LOT 2, BLOCK B, KEEZEK SUBDIVISION, AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 24, PUBLIC RECORDS OF SEMINOLE COUNTY,
FLORIDA.
3
FILE #Z2002-023 DEVELOPMENT ORDER # 00-0060074
SEMINOLE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT
ORDER
On February 25, 2003, Seminole County issued this Development Order relating
to and touching and concerning the following described property:
Legal description attached as Exhibit A.
(The aforedescribed legal description has been provided to Seminole County by the
owner of the aforedescribed property.)
FINDINGS OF FACT
Property Owner: Lee Road Building Partnership
Attn: Andrew Zelman
2431 Lee Road
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Project Name: Zelman Tract Rezone